PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hisun Group Co., Ltd	04/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zhejiang Grosse Precision Machinery Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	111 Hongsheng Avenue
Internal Address:	Zhoushan Economic Developing Zone
City:	Zhoushan City, Zhejiang Province
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	316000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5794665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5167424343

Email: eberger@SSMP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10060 C2334 M2000 EWGEB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward W. Grolz

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment5794665#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026180 FRAME: 0044 \$40.00 57946

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

day of April, 2011 between: This Assignment is made the 22

Hisun Group Co., Ltd

- of:

111 Hongsheng Avenue Zhoushan Economic Developing Zone, Zhoushan City, Zhejiang Province, 316000 China.

(hereinafter called -The Assignor(s)" on one part and

Zhejiang Grosse Precision Machinery Co., Ltd

- of 111 Hongsheng Avenue Zhoushan Economic Developing Zone, Zhoushan City, Zhejiang Province, 316000 China.

(hereinafter called -The Assignee(s)" on other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor(s) is/are the proprietor(s) of patent (s) registered in <u>United</u> States as follows:

Patent	Registration	110.	Registration	
Jacquard machine hook selecting device driven by a bistable element	5794665		August 18,	1998

AND WHEREAS the Assignor(s) has/have agreed with the Assignee(s) to assign, sell and transfer the said registered mark(s) to the Assignee(s).

said pursuance of the WITNESSETH that in DEED **NOW** THIS of (1) one US agreement and in consideration sum the of the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) do hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee(s) the said registered patent(s) together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods as per which the said trade mark(s) is/are respectively registered.

become as from said registered trademark(s) have/has Accordingly, the Assignee(s) property the absolute Deed the the date of this and/or successor(s). their assigns and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the aforesaid parties have executed this document affixing their common seals hereunto the day and year first above writ.

ASSIGNEE(S)

ASSIGNOR(S)

Zhejiang Grosse Precision Machinery Co., Ltd

Hisun Group Co., Ltd

RECORDED: 04/26/2011